£’000 £’000

Disposal of Symes Avenue – gross proceeds 290 –

The Symes Avenue property was sold in 6 lots at a public property auction on 18 July 2005. The 6 lots
were all sold at the auction to various parties and total sale proceeds were achieved of £1.4m. Two of
the smaller lots were purchased by Wenhedge Limited for a combined value of £290k at this auction.
A. S. Perloff controls and runs Wenhedge Limited as a personal investment vehicle. The Group’s Directors
believe that market value was achieved for the Symes Avenue properties purchased by Wenhedge Limited
as the disposal took place at a public auction.

36. Net assets per share

2005 2004
£’000 £’000

Total equity attributable to shareholders per 25p ordinary share 398p 293p

44P a n t h e r  S e c u r i t i e s  P. L . C .

Notes to the Consolidated Accounts continued

Fo r  t he  yea r  ended  31  Decembe r  2005

26632 ACCOUNTS  25/5/06  8:00 pm  Page 44

37. Reconciliation of the opening position per UK GAAP as previously reported to IFRS

and changes in equity

Share Share Revaluation Capital Retained
capital premium reserves Redemption earnings Total
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Balance at

1 January 2005

(under UK GAAP) 4,250 2,886 27,515 783 19,554 54,988
Changes in accounting

policy:
a. Negative goodwill – – – (212) 783 571
b. Deferred tax – – – – (7,154) (7,154)
c. Accrued dividend – – – – 680 680
d. Shares carried at

fair value – – – – 786 786
e. Revaluation reserve – – (27,515) – 27,515 –

Balance at

1 January 2005

(under IFRS) 4,250 2,886 – 571 42,164 49,871

Movement in fair value
of available for sale
investments (shares) – – – – (66) (66)

Deferred tax relating to
movement on fair value
of available for sale
investments (shares) – – – – 20 20

Profit for the year – – – – 20,611 20,611
Dividends paid – – – – (2,804) (2,804)

Balance at

31 December 2005

(under IFRS) 4,250 2,886 – 571 59,925 67,632

a) Under International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), any negative goodwill arising is required to
be taken to the Income Statement. This has resulted in an increase in retained earnings by £783,000
under IFRS compared to UK GAAP.

b) Under IFRS, deferred taxation is required to be recognised on revaluation gains arising on investment
properties. This has resulted in an increase in the deferred taxation provision of £7,154,000 under
IFRS compared to UK GAAP.

c) Under IFRS, dividends declared after the balance sheet date should not be recognised as a liability at
the balance sheet date. This has resulted in an increase in retained earnings by £680,000 under IFRS